

C. P. COLEGE OF AGRICULTURE S. D. AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY SARDARKRUSHINAGAR

WALK IN INTERVIEW

The following one post of Junior Research Fellow to be filled up for other agency project at Department of Entomology, C. P. College of Agriculture, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.

Name of Post		No. of Post	Emoluments per month		
	or Research Fellow	01	Rs. 25000/- fixed per month	B. Sc.(Hons.) Agri./ M. Sc. (Ag	g11.)/ 1 11.D. (/ 1g11.)
Sr.	Fellow		Name of the pro	ject	Project Duration
No. 1.	"Evaluation of PIX 20002 20% SC against pest of chilli"		2023-24 and		
					2024-25

Place of walk-in-interview : Department of Entomology, C. P. College of Agriculture, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar

Ta - Dantiwada, Dist - Banaskantha, Gujarat

02/04/2024 AT 9:30 AM DATE & TIME OF INTERVIEW:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The above mentioned post is purely on temporary basis and post will be automatically terminated on completion of the project. S. D. Agricultural University is not bound to provide any employment after completion of the project period.
- 2. If the performance of selected candidate is not found satisfactory or misconduct, his/ her services will be terminated without any prior notice even before the period for which he/she is engaged.
- 3. Knowledge of computer and rearing of insects will be an added advantage.
- 4. In addition to the project work, selected candidate has to do work as assigned by Principal
- Investigator and Professor & Head, Department of Entomology, C. P. College of Agriculture, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.
- 5. The candidate may download the Application Proforma from university website www.sdau.edu.in
- 6. The candidate appearing for the interview will have to produce application (As per Proforma), original and certified copies of educational qualification, work experience, awards and age proof at the time of interview. The candidate may directly attend the walk-in interview on the above specified date and time at his/her own cost.

Damkie

Principal C. P. College of Agriculture S. D. Agricultural University Sardarkrushinagar

No. SDAU/CPCA/ENT/JRF/ \ 0199 /2024, Dated : 12 /03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to

- 1. Director of Research & Dean P.G. Studies, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 2. The Registrar, SAU's of Gujarat. Sardarkrushinagar/Anand/Navsari/Junagadh
- 3. Director of student's Welfare, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 4. Dean, CPCA, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar with request to place this advertisement on college notice board

Copy forwarded to publish on university website:

Director, IT, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar

C. P. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE S. D. AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY SARDARKRUSHINAGAR

PROFORMA OF APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW

1.	Full Name of Candidate : (IN CAPITAL LETTER)	Affix Dully signed
2.	Correspondence Address :	passport size photograph
3.	Birth date (Attach Proof):	
4.	Mobile No. :	
5.	Email :	

6. Educational Qualifications:

Sr. No.	Name of Institute	Name of Degree	Year of passing	OGPA/ Percentage

7. Experience : Govt. / Semi Govt. / Nationalize/Private Institute

Sr. No.	Name of Institute/ Organization	Post Held	Total Experience
		-	

8.	Medal / Award:	
	A. Chancellor / Vice Chancellor / National Level Medal	
	B. Merit Medal / Medal for Scientific contribution	
9.	Publications:	
	A. Research Articles	
	B. Farmer's related articles in magazine / Booklet / Folder	
10.	Seminar / Workshop / Symposium / Training etc.:	
	A. Oral / Poster Paper Presentation / Participation	
	B. Short or Long term training / Personnel Development training	
	C. NSS/NCC / Tracking Camp or Such type other trainings	
11.	Other activities: Game / Cultural Program / Debate etc.	
12.	Knowledge of Gujarati language (SSC/HSC/passed with Gujarati subject)	
13.	Knowledge of Computer	

Date :

Place :

Sign of Candidate